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Leading Priority Work Activities for 2025
• Overarching Themes

• Continue to support efforts to accelerate action on reducing GHG emissions to 
meet the 2030 Climate and Energy Goals, Support Local Climate Plans/Projects

• EVs, Solar, Tree Canopy, Building Efficiency

• Explore ways to prepare the region to be more resilient to the impacts of climate 
change

• Specific Near-Term Priority Activities

• Work Plan and Budget (May)

• Legislative Committee, Bills Tracking, Track Federal Regulatory Developments

• Response to ACPAC Memo

• Consider Options for Regional Climate Education and Outreach Program

• Mid-Course Review:  Assess Progress in meeting Existing Climate Goals
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Other Priority Work Activities for 2025

• Other Priority Activities

• Comprehensive Climate Action Plan 
(CCAP) Project

• Stakeholder Engagements

• Utility Data Request, GHG Inventory

• Implement CFI EVSE Charger Project, 
Manage REVD workgroup

• Climate and Energy Awards, Manage 
ACPAC

• Tree Canopy Action Plan

• EJ Toolkit

• Follow up to Solar Forum I – Solar 
Workgroup and Resources 

• Data Centers (Energy, GHG Emissions 
BAU)

• DC SEU Workforce Development 
Program

• Military Installation Resilience (MIRR) 
Program
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Provide Input

• Email Suggestions to:  climate2030@mwcog.org   or Staff (emails on last page).

• CPRG CCAP –Jeff King, Maia Davis, ICF (Deb Harris, Susan Elliott) 

• Utility Data/GHG Inventory – Maia Davis, Alissa Boggs, Tim Masters

• Legislative Committee – Robert Christopher, Tim Masters

• Public Advisory, Awards – Leah Boggs/ACPAC

• Electric Vehicles – Robert Christopher/REVD/GWRCCC

• FHWA CFI – Maia Davis

• Solar and Data Centers – Jeff King, or COG Team Staff

• Forestry and Resilience – Heidi Bonnaffon, RTCS, Maia Davis

mailto:climate2030@mwcog.org
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Suggested Additions?

• New Ideas to Pursue

• Example:  Explore how to accelerate action to support non-
motorized transportation options (e.g., Bike Trail Network 
Investments, Transit)

• A)  Suggested Topic 1

• B)   Suggested Topic 2

• C)     Suggested Topic 3



Jeff King
Director, Climate, Energy, and Air Programs
(202) 962-3238
jking@mwcog.org                   mwcog.org

777 North Capitol Street NE, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002

COG Climate and Energy Team Staff Emails:
Maia Davis - mdavis@mwcog.org
Leah Boggs – lboggs@mwcog.org
Heidi Bonnaffon - hbonnaffon@mwcog.org
Alissa Boggs - aboggs@mwcog.org
 Robert Christopher - rchristopher@mwcog.org
Timothy Masters - tmasters@mwcog.org

ICF CPRG Support Team Emails:
Deb Harris – deb.harris@icf.com
Susan Elliott – Susan.Elliott@icf.com

mailto:mdavis@mwcog.org
mailto:lboggs@mwcog.org
mailto:hbonnaffon@mwcog.org
mailto:aboggs@mwcog.org
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